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  HERREN   

1 2 GOETSCH PHILIP 1984 SV TIROL BOGN DA NIA 1h02:01.98

2 115 STOFNER MARTIN 1985 MARTINI SPEED TEAM 1h04:35.61 2:33.63

3 5 FRICK GERD 1974 TELMEKOM TEAM SÜDTIROL 1h05:47.05 3:45.07

4 113 HOFER HENRY 1978 MARTINI SPEED TEAM 1h06:24.59 4:22.61

5 3 MAMLEEV MIKHAIL 1975 SPORTLER TEAM 1h07:00.05 4:58.07

6 127 BURGER MICHAEL 1978 RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 1h08:32.33 6:30.35

7 166 OSELE ROLAND 1970 TELMEKOM TEAM SÜDTIROL 1h09:49.36 7:47.38

8 114 SCHLEGEL SANDRO 1986 MARTINI SPEED TEAM 1h10:33.22 8:31.24

9 126 POLETTO ROBERTO 1972 PURO SPORT TEAM ZANE' VICENZA 1h11:13.18 9:11.20

10 161 GÖTSCH MARKUS 1972 1h11:36.03 9:34.05

11 132 STEINER ANTON 1965 RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 1h11:48.69 9:46.71

12 21 STUEFER ERWIN 1979 ASC L.F. SARNTAL RAIFFEISEN 1h11:53.96 9:51.98

13 152 EISENSTECKEN ANTON 1972 SG EISACKTAL 1h12:30.04 10:28.06

14 106 PFATTNER KARL 1972 LATZFONS 1h12:41.62 10:39.64

15 74 HOFER LEO 1969 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h12:50.69 10:48.71

16 70 HOLTZ ALEX 1981 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h13:30.12 11:28.14

17 176 RIEGLER VALENTIN 1966 US BRONZOLO 1h13:33.67 11:31.69

18 160 DENIFL DAVID 1978 SV SCHLICKERALM STUBAI 1h13:47.15 11:45.17

19 103 ROCCABRUNA FABIANO 1982 LA MARZOLA TEAM 1h14:10.75 12:08.77

20 40 EISENSTECKEN KONRAD 1967 ASV PFEFFERSBERG 1h14:14.11 12:12.13

21 30 RUNGGER ALBERT 1952 ASV JENESIEN SOLTNFLITZER 1h14:19.44 12:17.46

22 188 MAIR MICHAEL 1961 ASV MACKI NACKI 1h14:35.30 12:33.32

23 75 HOLZEISEN MARTIN 1975 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h14:54.98 12:53.00

24 167 REITERER ANDREAS 1992 TELMEKOM TEAM SÜDTIROL 1h15:16.35 13:14.37

25 218 SCHWEIGL ANDREAS 1989 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h15:40.94 13:38.96

26 241 HOELLER KARL 1963 SV MÖLTEN RAIFFEISEN 1h16:24.29 14:22.31

27 135 TSCHOLL CHRISTIAN 1971 RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 1h16:32.18 14:30.20

28 194 BRUGGER HANSRUDI 1980 TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h16:52.34 14:50.36

29 133 STEINER ROBERT 1961 RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 1h16:59.24 14:57.26

30 141 KOFLER ANDREAS 1974 RV.EDELROT 1h17:11.87 15:09.89

31 174 SCHNITZER FRANZ 1980 TIROL 1h17:29.90 15:27.92

32 189 BRUGGER CHRISTOPH 1968 ASV MACKI NACKI 1h17:52.78 15:50.80

33 128 FISSNEIDER DANIEL 1988 RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 1h18:14.11 16:12.13

34 35 FALTNER KURT 1967 ASV MACKI NACKI 1h18:41.50 16:39.52

35 200 PFITSCHER THOMAS 1982 TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h18:46.05 16:44.07

36 175 RIEGLER CHRISTIAN 1971 US BRONZOLO 1h18:59.55 16:57.57

37 163 RAFFL MARIAN 1980 TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h19:32.89 17:30.91

38 181 HOFER MARKUS 1975 WANDERHOTEL ZIRMERHOF RIFFIAN 1h19:40.11 17:38.13

39 145 HOUSKA DAVID 1973 SC ALGUND 1h19:51.76 17:49.78

40 221 ARQUIN LUKAS 1981 ALDO MORO PALUZZA 1h19:57.54 17:55.56

41 84 PFATTNER ANDREAS 1973 GARN 1h20:05.10 18:03.12

42 20 EGGER CHRISTIAN 1967 ARBÖ PILLERSEETALBIKER IS GÜNT 1h20:10.32 18:08.34

43 94 PABST GEBHARD 1983 JAMAICA RUNNING TEAM 1h20:19.98 18:18.00

44 232 SOMMAVILLA PAOLO 1958 ATLETICA CLARINA TRENTINO 1h20:38.23 18:36.25

45 159 PLATTNER GEORG 1995 SV MÖLTEN RAIFFEISEN 1h20:41.27 18:39.29

46 15 PITTSCHIELER GERHARD 1975 AMATEUR LÄUFERCLUB KALTERN 1h20:52.38 18:50.40

47 248 MESSNER ANTON 1965 ASC L.F. SARNTAL RAIFFEISEN 1h21:03.15 19:01.17

48 231 BRUNET MARCO 1969 PRIMIERO ASD 1h21:09.17 19:07.19

49 4 SCHWEIGL ALEXANDER 1974 TELMEKOM TEAM SÜDTIROL 1h21:11.63 19:09.65

50 136 KOFLER ANDREAS 1988 RIFFIAN 1h21:39.62 19:37.64

51 22 EDER MICHAEL 1987 ASC SCHENNA 1h21:41.72 19:39.74

52 151 BACHER MARTIN 1979 SG EISACKTAL 1h21:45.78 19:43.80

53 170 WENIN RICCHARD 1961 TELMEKOM TEAM SÜDTIROL 1h22:33.32 20:31.34

54 202 SCHMIDHAMMER FABIAN 1976 TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h22:34.68 20:32.70

55 48 FORADORI DIEGO 1958 ATLETICA CLARINA TRENTINO 1h23:18.00 21:16.02

56 240 THALER JOSEF 1982 1h23:46.85 21:44.87

57 66 BERTAGNOLLI FLAVIO 1965 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h24:01.46 21:59.48
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58 157 LARCH MARTIN 1966 SÜDTIROLER GEHÖRLOSEN SPORTGRU 1h24:09.41 22:07.43

59 80 PAMER HUBERT 1968 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h24:14.27 22:12.29

60 216 SCHOBER EDI 1955 DJK WEIDEN 1h24:26.11 22:24.13

61 18 PICHLER ROBERT 1971 AMATEUR SPORT CLUB BERG 1h24:32.58 22:30.60

62 82 SCHWARZ JOHANN 1975 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h24:36.36 22:34.38

63 95 NISCHLER BENJAMIN 1984 1h24:42.55 22:40.57

64 9 BALDI EMANUELE 1971 A.S. MERANO 1h25:13.85 23:11.87

65 76 KOFLER JOSEF ALOIS 1953 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h25:22.76 23:20.78

66 49 RANDAZZO GIUSEPPE 1965 ATLETICA CLARINA TRENTINO 1h25:43.64 23:41.66

67 25 KASERER FLORIAN 1982 ASV AFING 1h25:49.23 23:47.25

68 243 MAHLKNECHT EGON 1977 AMATEUR LÄUFERCLUB KALTERN 1h26:56.22 24:54.24

69 117 GRUBER FLORIAN 1973 NATURNS 1h26:58.87 24:56.89

70 65 CASNA ALESSANDRO 1964 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h27:05.97 25:03.99

71 187 PLONER MARTIN 1969 ZKG  VINTL 1h27:14.35 25:12.37

72 86 GÖGELE PAUL 1969 GOMIONER STIERE 1h27:33.84 25:31.86

73 247 ELSLER MARTIN 1966 BELA LADINIA 1h27:46.38 25:44.40

74 171 LAMPRECHT JOSEF 1973 TELMEKOM TEAM SÜDTIROL 1h28:28.61 26:26.63

75 41 MITTERRUTZNER FLORIAN 1986 ASV PFEFFERSBERG 1h28:30.05 26:28.07

76 155 OBERRAUCH HEINER 1991 SPORTLER TEAM 1h29:15.97 27:13.99

77 93 HUBER STEFAN 1988 JAMAICA RUNNING TEAM 1h29:39.81 27:37.83

78 87 PICHLER SIMON 1972 GOMIONER STIERE 1h30:43.41 28:41.43

79 32 ENNEMOSER HANSPETER 1968 ASV LÜSEN 1h30:52.34 28:50.36

80 39 HIRBER BERNHARD 1959 ASV NIEDERDORF 1h31:00.50 28:58.52

81 226 MARTINELLI ADRIANO 1963 SENZA FRENI 1h31:08.49 29:06.51

82 220 ROCCATO MAURIZIO 1969 US BRONZOLO 1h31:41.17 29:39.19

83 229 LUNELLI UMBERTO 1969 ATLETICA TRENTO CMB 1h31:47.45 29:45.47

84 42 REIFER GEORG 1985 ASV PFEFFERSBERG 1h32:48.44 30:46.46

85 203 WIESER HANNES 1983 TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h32:58.27 30:56.29

86 36 BERGER HANS 1958 ASV MACKI NACKI 1h33:08.40 31:06.42

87 37 LECHNER FRANZ 1958 ASV MACKI NACKI 1h33:10.06 31:08.08

88 14 RANZI KONRAD 1958 AMATEUR LÄUFERCLUB KALTERN 1h33:37.30 31:35.32

89 8 HEIDENBERGER ALEXANDER 1974 A.S. MERANO 1h33:48.62 31:46.64

90 111 MOCATTI MIRKO 1984 MADDALENE SKY MARATHON 1h33:59.65 31:57.67

91 54 BRANCALEONE GIANLUCA 1969 ATLETICA ZOLA (BO) 1h34:06.76 32:04.78

92 131 SCHÖPF RUDI 1958 RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 1h34:31.12 32:29.14

93 204 RAFFL ALBERT 1978 TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h34:39.95 32:37.97

94 17 LANGES LEO 1959 AMATEUR SPORT CLUB BERG 1h35:11.57 33:09.59

95 11 WEIS URBAN 1969 A.S. MERANO 1h35:22.15 33:20.17

96 69 SANTER ROBERT 1973 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h35:34.17 33:32.19

97 26 REICHHALTER HANNES 1983 ASV AFING 1h35:46.33 33:44.35

98 68 LAIMER ELISABETH 1968 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h36:07.01 34:05.03

99 79 MORES MICHAEL 1961 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h36:42.31 34:40.33

100 52 SILVESTRI ANDREA 1969 ATLETICA CLARINA TRENTINO 1h37:23.39 35:21.41

101 137 UNTERMARZONER HANNES 1974 RITTEN 1h38:03.69 36:01.71

102 206 RIGHI MICHAEL 1982 TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h40:08.21 38:06.23

103 165 KAUFMANN BERNHARD 1960 TELMEKOM TEAM SÜDTIROL 1h40:36.08 38:34.10

104 97 FUSARO MARCO 1964 BOZEN 1h41:02.20 39:00.22

105 224 CHINCARINI FEDERICO 1967 ATLETICA ALTO GARDA E LEDRO 1h42:02.62 40:00.64

106 81 PIXNER ALBAN 1972 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h42:13.91 40:11.93

107 143 MARTINELLI PIERO 1966 S A T CENTA SAN NICOLÒ 1h43:18.04 41:16.06

108 140 FONTANA CHRISTIAN 1985 RUNNERS BERGAMO 1h43:47.73 41:45.75

109 118 POLVERINO SIMON 1975 NATURNS 1h43:54.00 41:52.02

110 225 BRESCIANI STEFANO 1967 ATLETICA ALTO GARDA E LEDRO 1h45:25.23 43:23.25

111 154 HOLZNER STEFANO 1967 SPORTLER TEAM 1h45:33.62 43:31.64

112 23 MORRIONE MAURIZIO 1955 ASD DRIBBLING BOLZANO 1h46:12.50 44:10.52

113 34 ELLEMUNTER JOHANN 1958 ASV MACKI NACKI 1h49:01.33 46:59.35

114 244 FISCHNALLER ROLAND 1980 VILLNOESS 1h50:13.12 48:11.14

115 223 FERLITO IGOR 1978 VIRTUS ESTE 1h50:15.58 48:13.60

116 142 PRANTL PETER 1978 S .V LANA 1h52:21.25 50:19.27

117 53 TAVERINI CLAUDIO 1950 ATLETICA CLARINA TRENTINO 1h53:14.89 51:12.91
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118 72 PLASCHKE GEORG 1960 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h58:47.82 56:45.84

119 214 EGGER STEFAN 1983 2h01:57.00 59:55.02

120 162 SCHULZ-NÖTZOLD CARSTEN 1975 TEAM STEILE WAND (DEUTSCHLAND) 2h09:22.64 1h07:20.66

121 230 OTRI RODOLFO RENZO 1981 2h11:12.84 1h09:10.86

122 83 SUSTO SILVANO 1968 FULLSPORT MERAN 2h13:50.22 1h11:48.24

123 138 PERSÉ JÜRGEN 1956 RTC FRECHEN 80 2h39:17.39 1h37:15.41

  DAMEN  

1 44 TSCHURTSCHENTHALER AGNES 1982 ASV STERZING 1h13:39.83

2 129 PIRCHER PETRA 1971 RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 1h19:18.03 5:38.20

3 1 THALER EDELTRAUD 1966 TELMEKOM TEAM SÜDTIROL 1h20:18.74 6:38.91

4 249 MESSNER MARION 1990 ASC L.F. SARNTAL RAIFFEISEN 1h24:03.23 10:23.40

5 219 CASARO ELENA 1970 S3 RUNNING MESTRE 1h26:14.27 12:34.44

6 50 MERZ LUISA 1969 ATLETICA CLARINA TRENTINO 1h27:21.43 13:41.60

7 96 PFEIFER HEIDI 1987 1h34:28.36 20:48.53

8 190 THALER GERLINDE 1972 ASC L.F. SARNTAL RAIFFEISEN 1h34:37.15 20:57.32

9 149 HOELLRIGL GERTRAUD 1980 SC MERAN 1h36:14.30 22:34.47

10 147 HUBER ANGELIKA 1961 SC MERAN 1h36:43.53 23:03.70

11 211 HOFER IDA 1965 SC MERAN 1h39:55.30 26:15.47

12 16 GIULIANI INGE 1979 AMATEUR SPORT CLUB BERG 1h41:35.09 27:55.26

13 38 PRAMSTALLER MANUELA 1974 ASV MACKI NACKI 1h43:35.70 29:55.87

14 77 LAIMER HELENE 1965 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h44:27.93 30:48.10

15 191 HÖLLER SIEGLINDE 1965 SV MÖLTEN RAIFFEISEN 1h45:41.34 32:01.51

16 29 REICHEGGER MANUELA 1974 ASV JENESIEN SOLTNFLITZER 1h46:29.12 32:49.29

17 107 SCHEIFLER JUDITH 1963 LG BSN 1h47:23.02 33:43.19

18 45 BORTOLOTTI SABRINA 1974 ATLETICA CLARINA TRENTINO 1h47:38.96 33:59.13

19 139 FONTANA BARBARA 1978 RUNNERS BERGAMO 1h47:56.14 34:16.31

20 28 PERKMANN WALTRAUD 1968 ASV JENESIEN SOLTNFLITZER 1h49:27.29 35:47.46

21 172 TRIBUS MARIANNA 1961 TELMEKOM TEAM SÜDTIROL 1h49:41.27 36:01.44

22 51 RANDAZZO ARIANNA 1997 ATLETICA CLARINA TRENTINO 1h50:25.71 36:45.88

23 217 SCHOBER IRMI 1959 DJK WEIDEN 1h52:15.37 38:35.54

24 10 TSCHOLL KARIN 1984 1h52:30.66 38:50.83

25 46 DALPONTE MONICA 1967 ATLETICA CLARINA TRENTINO 1h52:59.21 39:19.38

26 64 KOSTNER KATJA 1974 FREUNDE KRANKENHAUS SCHLANDERS 1h57:38.55 43:58.72

27 101 PUTZER EVI 1974 1h57:40.68 44:00.85

28 201 WIESER ANDREA 1976 TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h58:38.27 44:58.44

29 47 FILIPPI GLORIA 1965 ATLETICA CLARINA TRENTINO 2h03:21.33 49:41.50

30 71 HOFER MARIA 1966 FULLSPORT MERAN 2h05:42.66 52:02.83

31 158 FUCHS TINA 1973 SÜDTIROLER GEHÖRLOSEN SPORTGRU 2h15:02.65 1h01:22.82

32 78 LAIMER CHRISTINE 1970 FULLSPORT MERAN 2h15:21.50 1h01:41.67

  DAMEN 1978 u. JUENGER  

1 44 TSCHURTSCHENTHALER AGNES 1982 ASV STERZING 1h13:39.83

2 249 MESSNER MARION 1990 ASC L.F. SARNTAL RAIFFEISEN 1h24:03.23 10:23.40

3 96 PFEIFER HEIDI 1987 1h34:28.36 20:48.53

4 149 HOELLRIGL GERTRAUD 1980 SC MERAN 1h36:14.30 22:34.47

5 16 GIULIANI INGE 1979 AMATEUR SPORT CLUB BERG 1h41:35.09 27:55.26

6 139 FONTANA BARBARA 1978 RUNNERS BERGAMO 1h47:56.14 34:16.31

7 51 RANDAZZO ARIANNA 1997 ATLETICA CLARINA TRENTINO 1h50:25.71 36:45.88

8 10 TSCHOLL KARIN 1984 1h52:30.66 38:50.83

  DAMEN 1977 u. AELTER  

1 129 PIRCHER PETRA 1971 RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 1h19:18.03
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2 1 THALER EDELTRAUD 1966 TELMEKOM TEAM SÜDTIROL 1h20:18.74 1:00.71

3 219 CASARO ELENA 1970 S3 RUNNING MESTRE 1h26:14.27 6:56.24

4 50 MERZ LUISA 1969 ATLETICA CLARINA TRENTINO 1h27:21.43 8:03.40

5 190 THALER GERLINDE 1972 ASC L.F. SARNTAL RAIFFEISEN 1h34:37.15 15:19.12

6 147 HUBER ANGELIKA 1961 SC MERAN 1h36:43.53 17:25.50

7 211 HOFER IDA 1965 SC MERAN 1h39:55.30 20:37.27

8 38 PRAMSTALLER MANUELA 1974 ASV MACKI NACKI 1h43:35.70 24:17.67

9 77 LAIMER HELENE 1965 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h44:27.93 25:09.90

10 191 HÖLLER SIEGLINDE 1965 SV MÖLTEN RAIFFEISEN 1h45:41.34 26:23.31

11 29 REICHEGGER MANUELA 1974 ASV JENESIEN SOLTNFLITZER 1h46:29.12 27:11.09

12 107 SCHEIFLER JUDITH 1963 LG BSN 1h47:23.02 28:04.99

13 45 BORTOLOTTI SABRINA 1974 ATLETICA CLARINA TRENTINO 1h47:38.96 28:20.93

14 28 PERKMANN WALTRAUD 1968 ASV JENESIEN SOLTNFLITZER 1h49:27.29 30:09.26

15 172 TRIBUS MARIANNA 1961 TELMEKOM TEAM SÜDTIROL 1h49:41.27 30:23.24

16 217 SCHOBER IRMI 1959 DJK WEIDEN 1h52:15.37 32:57.34

17 46 DALPONTE MONICA 1967 ATLETICA CLARINA TRENTINO 1h52:59.21 33:41.18

18 64 KOSTNER KATJA 1974 FREUNDE KRANKENHAUS SCHLANDERS 1h57:38.55 38:20.52

19 101 PUTZER EVI 1974 1h57:40.68 38:22.65

20 201 WIESER ANDREA 1976 TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h58:38.27 39:20.24

21 47 FILIPPI GLORIA 1965 ATLETICA CLARINA TRENTINO 2h03:21.33 44:03.30

22 71 HOFER MARIA 1966 FULLSPORT MERAN 2h05:42.66 46:24.63

23 158 FUCHS TINA 1973 SÜDTIROLER GEHÖRLOSEN SPORTGRU 2h15:02.65 55:44.62

24 78 LAIMER CHRISTINE 1970 FULLSPORT MERAN 2h15:21.50 56:03.47

  HERREN 1982 u. JUENGER  

1 2 GOETSCH PHILIP 1984 SV TIROL BOGN DA NIA 1h02:01.98

2 115 STOFNER MARTIN 1985 MARTINI SPEED TEAM 1h04:35.61 2:33.63

3 114 SCHLEGEL SANDRO 1986 MARTINI SPEED TEAM 1h10:33.22 8:31.24

4 103 ROCCABRUNA FABIANO 1982 LA MARZOLA TEAM 1h14:10.75 12:08.77

5 167 REITERER ANDREAS 1992 TELMEKOM TEAM SÜDTIROL 1h15:16.35 13:14.37

6 218 SCHWEIGL ANDREAS 1989 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h15:40.94 13:38.96

7 128 FISSNEIDER DANIEL 1988 RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 1h18:14.11 16:12.13

8 200 PFITSCHER THOMAS 1982 TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h18:46.05 16:44.07

9 94 PABST GEBHARD 1983 JAMAICA RUNNING TEAM 1h20:19.98 18:18.00

10 159 PLATTNER GEORG 1995 SV MÖLTEN RAIFFEISEN 1h20:41.27 18:39.29

11 136 KOFLER ANDREAS 1988 RIFFIAN 1h21:39.62 19:37.64

12 22 EDER MICHAEL 1987 ASC SCHENNA 1h21:41.72 19:39.74

13 240 THALER JOSEF 1982 1h23:46.85 21:44.87

14 95 NISCHLER BENJAMIN 1984 1h24:42.55 22:40.57

15 25 KASERER FLORIAN 1982 ASV AFING 1h25:49.23 23:47.25

16 41 MITTERRUTZNER FLORIAN 1986 ASV PFEFFERSBERG 1h28:30.05 26:28.07

17 155 OBERRAUCH HEINER 1991 SPORTLER TEAM 1h29:15.97 27:13.99

18 93 HUBER STEFAN 1988 JAMAICA RUNNING TEAM 1h29:39.81 27:37.83

19 42 REIFER GEORG 1985 ASV PFEFFERSBERG 1h32:48.44 30:46.46

20 203 WIESER HANNES 1983 TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h32:58.27 30:56.29

21 111 MOCATTI MIRKO 1984 MADDALENE SKY MARATHON 1h33:59.65 31:57.67

22 26 REICHHALTER HANNES 1983 ASV AFING 1h35:46.33 33:44.35

23 206 RIGHI MICHAEL 1982 TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h40:08.21 38:06.23

24 140 FONTANA CHRISTIAN 1985 RUNNERS BERGAMO 1h43:47.73 41:45.75

25 214 EGGER STEFAN 1983 2h01:57.00 59:55.02

  HERREN  1975 - 1981  

1 113 HOFER HENRY 1978 MARTINI SPEED TEAM 1h06:24.59

2 3 MAMLEEV MIKHAIL 1975 SPORTLER TEAM 1h07:00.05 35.46

3 127 BURGER MICHAEL 1978 RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 1h08:32.33 2:07.74
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4 21 STUEFER ERWIN 1979 ASC L.F. SARNTAL RAIFFEISEN 1h11:53.96 5:29.37

5 70 HOLTZ ALEX 1981 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h13:30.12 7:05.53

6 160 DENIFL DAVID 1978 SV SCHLICKERALM STUBAI 1h13:47.15 7:22.56

7 75 HOLZEISEN MARTIN 1975 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h14:54.98 8:30.39

8 194 BRUGGER HANSRUDI 1980 TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h16:52.34 10:27.75

9 174 SCHNITZER FRANZ 1980 TIROL 1h17:29.90 11:05.31

10 163 RAFFL MARIAN 1980 TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h19:32.89 13:08.30

11 181 HOFER MARKUS 1975 WANDERHOTEL ZIRMERHOF RIFFIAN 1h19:40.11 13:15.52

12 221 ARQUIN LUKAS 1981 ALDO MORO PALUZZA 1h19:57.54 13:32.95

13 15 PITTSCHIELER GERHARD 1975 AMATEUR LÄUFERCLUB KALTERN 1h20:52.38 14:27.79

14 151 BACHER MARTIN 1979 SG EISACKTAL 1h21:45.78 15:21.19

15 202 SCHMIDHAMMER FABIAN 1976 TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h22:34.68 16:10.09

16 82 SCHWARZ JOHANN 1975 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h24:36.36 18:11.77

17 243 MAHLKNECHT EGON 1977 AMATEUR LÄUFERCLUB KALTERN 1h26:56.22 20:31.63

18 204 RAFFL ALBERT 1978 TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h34:39.95 28:15.36

19 118 POLVERINO SIMON 1975 NATURNS 1h43:54.00 37:29.41

20 244 FISCHNALLER ROLAND 1980 VILLNOESS 1h50:13.12 43:48.53

21 223 FERLITO IGOR 1978 VIRTUS ESTE 1h50:15.58 43:50.99

22 142 PRANTL PETER 1978 S .V LANA 1h52:21.25 45:56.66

23 162 SCHULZ-NÖTZOLD CARSTEN 1975 TEAM STEILE WAND (DEUTSCHLAND) 2h09:22.64 1h02:58.05

24 230 OTRI RODOLFO RENZO 1981 2h11:12.84 1h04:48.25

  HERREN 1966 -1974  

1 5 FRICK GERD 1974 TELMEKOM TEAM SÜDTIROL 1h05:47.05

2 166 OSELE ROLAND 1970 TELMEKOM TEAM SÜDTIROL 1h09:49.36 4:02.31

3 126 POLETTO ROBERTO 1972 PURO SPORT TEAM ZANE' VICENZA 1h11:13.18 5:26.13

4 161 GÖTSCH MARKUS 1972 1h11:36.03 5:48.98

5 152 EISENSTECKEN ANTON 1972 SG EISACKTAL 1h12:30.04 6:42.99

6 106 PFATTNER KARL 1972 LATZFONS 1h12:41.62 6:54.57

7 74 HOFER LEO 1969 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h12:50.69 7:03.64

8 176 RIEGLER VALENTIN 1966 US BRONZOLO 1h13:33.67 7:46.62

9 40 EISENSTECKEN KONRAD 1967 ASV PFEFFERSBERG 1h14:14.11 8:27.06

10 135 TSCHOLL CHRISTIAN 1971 RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 1h16:32.18 10:45.13

11 141 KOFLER ANDREAS 1974 RV.EDELROT 1h17:11.87 11:24.82

12 189 BRUGGER CHRISTOPH 1968 ASV MACKI NACKI 1h17:52.78 12:05.73

13 35 FALTNER KURT 1967 ASV MACKI NACKI 1h18:41.50 12:54.45

14 175 RIEGLER CHRISTIAN 1971 US BRONZOLO 1h18:59.55 13:12.50

15 145 HOUSKA DAVID 1973 SC ALGUND 1h19:51.76 14:04.71

16 84 PFATTNER ANDREAS 1973 GARN 1h20:05.10 14:18.05

17 20 EGGER CHRISTIAN 1967 ARBÖ PILLERSEETALBIKER IS GÜNT 1h20:10.32 14:23.27

18 231 BRUNET MARCO 1969 PRIMIERO ASD 1h21:09.17 15:22.12

19 4 SCHWEIGL ALEXANDER 1974 TELMEKOM TEAM SÜDTIROL 1h21:11.63 15:24.58

20 157 LARCH MARTIN 1966 SÜDTIROLER GEHÖRLOSEN SPORTGRU 1h24:09.41 18:22.36

21 80 PAMER HUBERT 1968 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h24:14.27 18:27.22

22 18 PICHLER ROBERT 1971 AMATEUR SPORT CLUB BERG 1h24:32.58 18:45.53

23 9 BALDI EMANUELE 1971 A.S. MERANO 1h25:13.85 19:26.80

24 117 GRUBER FLORIAN 1973 NATURNS 1h26:58.87 21:11.82

25 187 PLONER MARTIN 1969 ZKG  VINTL 1h27:14.35 21:27.30

26 86 GÖGELE PAUL 1969 GOMIONER STIERE 1h27:33.84 21:46.79

27 247 ELSLER MARTIN 1966 BELA LADINIA 1h27:46.38 21:59.33

28 171 LAMPRECHT JOSEF 1973 TELMEKOM TEAM SÜDTIROL 1h28:28.61 22:41.56

29 87 PICHLER SIMON 1972 GOMIONER STIERE 1h30:43.41 24:56.36

30 32 ENNEMOSER HANSPETER 1968 ASV LÜSEN 1h30:52.34 25:05.29

31 220 ROCCATO MAURIZIO 1969 US BRONZOLO 1h31:41.17 25:54.12

32 229 LUNELLI UMBERTO 1969 ATLETICA TRENTO CMB 1h31:47.45 26:00.40

33 8 HEIDENBERGER ALEXANDER 1974 A.S. MERANO 1h33:48.62 28:01.57

34 54 BRANCALEONE GIANLUCA 1969 ATLETICA ZOLA (BO) 1h34:06.76 28:19.71
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35 11 WEIS URBAN 1969 A.S. MERANO 1h35:22.15 29:35.10

36 69 SANTER ROBERT 1973 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h35:34.17 29:47.12

37 68 LAIMER ELISABETH 1968 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h36:07.01 30:19.96

38 52 SILVESTRI ANDREA 1969 ATLETICA CLARINA TRENTINO 1h37:23.39 31:36.34

39 137 UNTERMARZONER HANNES 1974 RITTEN 1h38:03.69 32:16.64

40 224 CHINCARINI FEDERICO 1967 ATLETICA ALTO GARDA E LEDRO 1h42:02.62 36:15.57

41 81 PIXNER ALBAN 1972 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h42:13.91 36:26.86

42 143 MARTINELLI PIERO 1966 S A T CENTA SAN NICOLÒ 1h43:18.04 37:30.99

43 225 BRESCIANI STEFANO 1967 ATLETICA ALTO GARDA E LEDRO 1h45:25.23 39:38.18

44 154 HOLZNER STEFANO 1967 SPORTLER TEAM 1h45:33.62 39:46.57

45 83 SUSTO SILVANO 1968 FULLSPORT MERAN 2h13:50.22 1h08:03.17

  HERREN 1965 u. AELTER  

1 132 STEINER ANTON 1965 RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 1h11:48.69

2 30 RUNGGER ALBERT 1952 ASV JENESIEN SOLTNFLITZER 1h14:19.44 2:30.75

3 188 MAIR MICHAEL 1961 ASV MACKI NACKI 1h14:35.30 2:46.61

4 241 HOELLER KARL 1963 SV MÖLTEN RAIFFEISEN 1h16:24.29 4:35.60

5 133 STEINER ROBERT 1961 RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 1h16:59.24 5:10.55

6 232 SOMMAVILLA PAOLO 1958 ATLETICA CLARINA TRENTINO 1h20:38.23 8:49.54

7 248 MESSNER ANTON 1965 ASC L.F. SARNTAL RAIFFEISEN 1h21:03.15 9:14.46

8 170 WENIN RICCHARD 1961 TELMEKOM TEAM SÜDTIROL 1h22:33.32 10:44.63

9 48 FORADORI DIEGO 1958 ATLETICA CLARINA TRENTINO 1h23:18.00 11:29.31

10 66 BERTAGNOLLI FLAVIO 1965 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h24:01.46 12:12.77

11 216 SCHOBER EDI 1955 DJK WEIDEN 1h24:26.11 12:37.42

12 76 KOFLER JOSEF ALOIS 1953 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h25:22.76 13:34.07

13 49 RANDAZZO GIUSEPPE 1965 ATLETICA CLARINA TRENTINO 1h25:43.64 13:54.95

14 65 CASNA ALESSANDRO 1964 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h27:05.97 15:17.28

15 39 HIRBER BERNHARD 1959 ASV NIEDERDORF 1h31:00.50 19:11.81

16 226 MARTINELLI ADRIANO 1963 SENZA FRENI 1h31:08.49 19:19.80

17 36 BERGER HANS 1958 ASV MACKI NACKI 1h33:08.40 21:19.71

18 37 LECHNER FRANZ 1958 ASV MACKI NACKI 1h33:10.06 21:21.37

19 14 RANZI KONRAD 1958 AMATEUR LÄUFERCLUB KALTERN 1h33:37.30 21:48.61

20 131 SCHÖPF RUDI 1958 RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 1h34:31.12 22:42.43

21 17 LANGES LEO 1959 AMATEUR SPORT CLUB BERG 1h35:11.57 23:22.88

22 79 MORES MICHAEL 1961 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h36:42.31 24:53.62

23 165 KAUFMANN BERNHARD 1960 TELMEKOM TEAM SÜDTIROL 1h40:36.08 28:47.39

24 97 FUSARO MARCO 1964 BOZEN 1h41:02.20 29:13.51

25 23 MORRIONE MAURIZIO 1955 ASD DRIBBLING BOLZANO 1h46:12.50 34:23.81

26 34 ELLEMUNTER JOHANN 1958 ASV MACKI NACKI 1h49:01.33 37:12.64

27 53 TAVERINI CLAUDIO 1950 ATLETICA CLARINA TRENTINO 1h53:14.89 41:26.20

28 72 PLASCHKE GEORG 1960 FULLSPORT MERAN 1h58:47.82 46:59.13

29 138 PERSÉ JÜRGEN 1956 RTC FRECHEN 80 2h39:17.39 1h27:28.70

  HOBBYLEUFER  

1 91 MOOSMAIR FRIEDRICH GOMIONER STIERE 1h18:15.20

2 239 THALER HERBERT ULTNER BERGFREUNDE 1h18:33.14 17.94

3 250 PFITSCHER WILFRIED DIE ZWOA NORETTEN 1h20:13.28 1:58.08

4 227 DEAVI ANDREA MARATHON TRENTO 1h22:44.97 4:29.77

5 179 KÜHR PETER VOMP 1h23:22.56 5:07.36

6 88 PICHLER RUDI GOMIONER STIERE 1h23:37.78 5:22.58

7 212 THALER ARTHUR SONNENSTRASSE 1h24:12.07 5:56.87

8 208 PLATTER HANNES TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h24:51.38 6:36.18

9 210 SANDER MARTIN SV EINHEIT WORBIS (D) 1h25:39.94 7:24.74

10 177 HOLZEISEN ANDREAS VEREINSLOS 1h26:16.09 8:00.89

11 195 ÖTTL PETER TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h26:18.34 8:03.14
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12 90 REINSTADLER MARKUS GOMIONER STIERE 1h27:02.03 8:46.83

13 146 FILLI MARTIN TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h27:38.22 9:23.02

14 92 HUBER ANDREAS IBK 1h27:58.76 9:43.56

15 63 FOLIE STEFAN FFZ 1h28:13.44 9:58.24

16 245 FRICK WALTER 1h29:00.38 10:45.18

17 7 STASCHITZ FABIAN 1h29:10.06 10:54.86

18 234 PLONER ANTON TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h29:12.40 10:57.20

19 153 TSCHÖLL MICHAEL SKISCHULE STERZING 1h31:51.21 13:36.01

20 98 HALLER LUKAS PAUL 1h31:53.01 13:37.81

21 55 TRATINEK SIEGFRIED BLT  SPARKASSE  BLUDENZ 1h32:53.25 14:38.05

22 192 PIXNER MANFRED TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h33:44.32 15:29.12

23 56 PIXNER MANUEL BRD ST. LEONHARD 1h34:09.76 15:54.56

24 252 TSCHOELL ARTHUR FC STOSSCHEN 1h35:09.54 16:54.34

25 120 CASAGRANDA CARLO NESSUNO 1h35:15.29 17:00.09

26 169 ENNEMOSER TANJA 1h35:36.01 17:20.81

27 31 WIESER ANTON ASV JENESIEN SOLTNFLITZER 1h36:45.06 18:29.86

28 27 TRIBUS HUGO ASV ALGUND 1h36:48.79 18:33.59

29 112 BRESCIANI STEFANO MARATHON TRENTO 1h37:01.88 18:46.68

30 62 HALLER PAUL FF WALTEN 1h38:23.17 20:07.97

31 251 PLATTNER BERNHARD DIE ZWOA NORETTEN 1h38:38.83 20:23.63

32 121 FONTANA FLORIAN PFELDERS 1h39:33.10 21:17.90

33 178 MONTI COSTANZA 1h39:38.07 21:22.87

34 43 RAFFEINER CHRISTIAN ASV RIFFIAN-KUENS 1h39:42.76 21:27.56

35 215 PFITSCHER MARTIN TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h40:34.93 22:19.73

36 122 STASCHITZ DANIEL PRIVAT 1h41:03.86 22:48.66

37 236 ENNEMOSER STEFAN ULTNER BERGFREUNDE 1h42:23.05 24:07.85

38 199 KAUFMANN REINHARD TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h44:54.54 26:39.34

39 246 CAMMARELLA CHRISTIAN 1h46:19.25 28:04.05

40 213 GUFLER MARION 1h46:21.71 28:06.51

41 196 SCHMIEDER RALPH TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h46:52.56 28:37.36

42 198 REINHARDT CHRISTIAN TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h49:36.31 31:21.11

43 102 VERDORFER ANDREA 1h52:43.03 34:27.83

44 197 ZIEGLER ISABELL TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h52:44.70 34:29.50

45 228 ANDREAUS VALENTINA MARATHON TRENTO 1h54:19.53 36:04.33

46 19 GEAT GABRIELE 1h55:10.86 36:55.66

47 242 SCHMIDHAMMER ERWIN 1h56:09.18 37:53.98

48 193 WIESER PIXNER NADIA TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h57:37.03 39:21.83

49 110 SCHABIO ULI LT SCHWEICH 1h58:24.14 40:08.94

50 205 DAMO ALESSANDRO TEAM TREIBJAGD 1h58:41.79 40:26.59

51 235 SETTIMO SILVIA ULTNER BERGFREUNDE 2h01:25.38 43:10.18

52 85 LORENZ TANJA GELSENKIRCHEN (Schalke 04) 2h07:07.63 48:52.43

53 164 MARCHESI CLAUDIO TELMEKOM TEAM SÜDTIROL 2h07:43.10 49:27.90

54 105 SBETTI MONICA LA MARZOLA TEAM 2h08:44.12 50:28.92

55 61 PIXNER MICHAEL FC STÖSSCHEN 2h12:07.27 53:52.07

56 180 BRELL CLAUS WANDERHOTEL ZIRMERHOF RIFFIAN 2h15:48.98 57:33.78

57 182 OBERHOFER GÜNTHER WANDERHOTEL ZIRMERHOF RIFFIAN 2h16:01.51 57:46.31

58 209 TROGMANN FRANZ 2h17:45.71 59:30.51

59 238 GRUBER SIMONE ULTNER BERGFREUNDE 2h20:57.08 1h02:41.88

60 237 PARIS NICOLA ULTNER BERGFREUNDE 2h22:19.01 1h04:03.81

61 168 HALLER STEFANIE 2h23:45.17 1h05:29.97

62 183 ORTNER GERLINDE WANDERHOTEL ZIRMERHOF RIFFIAN 2h27:43.31 1h09:28.11

63 184 WALTER PETRA WANDERHOTEL ZIRMERHOF RIFFIAN 2h27:44.86 1h09:29.66

64 185 WEHTER-BRELL LILLI WANDERHOTEL ZIRMERHOF RIFFIAN 2h45:05.68 1h26:50.48

65 104 SBETTI GIULIANO LA MARZOLA TEAM 3h01:58.72 1h43:43.52


